2007 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP
20-21 January 2006 — Central Florida Bowhunters, Ft Meade, FL

44 archers enjoyed absolutely beautiful weather and a challenging range to attend our first 2007 State
Championship. Although mid January, we had no rain and the cool morning quickly evolved into an 80
degree afternoon. Much praise for all who worked on the range and made it ready for this fine event. The
ranges were stretched out with difficult, long shots for the first round, and Frank Gandy (Master Senior
Freestyle) had the only 200+ score on Saturday morning. This situation changed for the succeeding rounds
and Mike Lundeen shot an impressive 214 on Sunday to post the highest individual round score. Tony
Sweatt posted the highest overall score with a 615.

SHOOTER CLUB 3D-1 3D-2 3D-3 TOTAL

ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Geanine Shaw (Wellington) 134 135 116 385

2 Christine Roberts Lee County 89 98 119 306

ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED

C Sandy Thater Aripeka 88 106 104 298

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Erika Lundeen Indian River 183 186 185 554

PRO FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Debra Sieloff Indian River 153 168 156 477
Diane Watson Aripeka 189 189

SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE

C Donella Kumler Lee County 161 151 190 502

ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C Angie Olds Brevard 18 57 81 156

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER

C Bob Halfmann Lee County 122 101 97 320

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Barry Wilkes Pro Flight 178 196 193 567

2  Brad Taylor (Ft Pierce) 196 173 195 564

3 Roger Fahrner Lee County 179 171 180 530
Henry Shaw (Wellington) 150 153 150 453
Andrew Miller Lee County 126 150 159 435
Vincent Claxton Lee County 115 119 103 337

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Mike Ball Lee County 163 162 171 496
Dave Ellis Pro Flight 107 123 ---- 230

YOUNG ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

C Christopher Claxton Lee County 138 125 151 414

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

C Tony Sweatt Arrowhead 199 206 210 615

2 Mike Lundeen Indian River 185 187 214 586

3 Sean Cahill Pro Flight 179 182 210 571

Mitch Wright Gasparilla 190 191 188 569
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ADULT MALE FREESTYLE (continued)

Scott Kumler
Scott McClure
Eric Helfritz
Lyle Cummings (Orlando)

Lee County

Shawn Hughes Lee County

Russ Melching Gasparilla

Tim Wanat Aripeka
Al Don Kitchen Everglades

CUB MALE FREESTYLE
C Shayne Fahrner Lee County

Central Fla BH
Ft Lauderdale

172
189
144
188
183
154
145

152

141

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

C Frank Gandy Ridge
2 Wayne Carr Indian River
3 Tim Austin Gator
Bill Bishop Central Fla BH
PRO MALE FREESTYLE
C Jake Pettitt Avripeka
Myers Parrish Ridge
SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE
C Gary Lewis Aripeka
2 Kevin Bergenroth Gator
3 Thom Smiley Ridge
Barry McAfee Indian River
Joe Raleigh Ridge

ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL
C Kevin Roberts Lee County

SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL
C Lauren Van Cleave Brevard

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ $10 each)

203
168
156
145

186
174

184
177
186
172
183

117

121

197
188
171
202
178
158
Inc

168

168

191
174
136
148

182
177

203
187
169
170
171

131

132

198
187
188

175

189

201
198
179
160

195

204
201
198
201
185

132

121

3 Flights — Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 — 1/2/3 in Flight

Flights based on 1* round

FLIGHT 1 Rd1  Total
1 Tony Sweatt 199 615
2 Mitch Wright 190 569
3 Jake Pettitt 186 563
Thom Smiley 186 553

Lyle Cummings 188 390

$33
$19
$13

567
564
503
390
361
312
245

495

498

595
540
471
453

563
351

591
565
553
543
539

380

374

$40.00
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FLIGHT 2

1 Gary Lewis

2 Sean Cahill

3 Barry Wilkes
Joe Raleigh
Shawn Hughes
FLIGHT 3

1 Don Kitchen

2  Debra Sieloff

3 Myers Parrish

184
179
178
183
183

152
153
174

591
571
567
539
361

495
477
351

$19
$13
$8

$13
$8
$5



