2007 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

20-21 January 2006 - Central Florida Bowhunters, Ft Meade, FL

44 archers enjoyed absolutely beautiful weather and a challenging range to attend our first 2007 State Championship. Although mid January, we had no rain and the cool morning quickly evolved into an 80 degree afternoon. Much praise for all who worked on the range and made it ready for this fine event. The ranges were stretched out with difficult, long shots for the first round, and Frank Gandy (Master Senior Freestyle) had the only 200+ score on Saturday morning. This situation changed for the succeeding rounds and Mike Lundeen shot an impressive 214 on Sunday to post the highest individual round score. Tony Sweatt posted the highest overall score with a 615.

	SHOOTER	CLUB	3D-1	3D-2	3D-3	TOTAL		
AD	ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE							
C	Geanine Shaw	(Wellington)	134	135	116	385		
2	Christine Roberts	Lee County	89	98	119	306		
		·						
ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED								
C	Sandy Thater	Aripeka	88	106	104	298		
AD	ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE							
C	Erika Lundeen	Indian River	183	186	185	554		
	O FEMALE FREES							
C	Debra Sieloff	Indian River	153	168	156	477		
	Diane Watson	Aripeka			189	189		
SEI	NIOR FEMALE FRE	EESTVLE						
C	Donella Kumler	Lee County	161	151	190	502		
AD	ULT FEMALE OLY	MPIC RECURV	E					
C	Angie Olds	Brevard	18	57	81	156		
4 D	III TAALE DOMAN	INMED						
AD C	ULT MALE BOWH Bob Halfmann	Lee County	122	101	97	320		
C	DOU Haiffilailli	Lee County	122	101	91	320		
AD	ULT MALE BOWH	UNTER FREEST	TYLE					
C	Barry Wilkes	Pro Flight	178	196	193	567		
2	Brad Taylor	(Ft Pierce)	196	173	195	564		
3	Roger Fahrner	Lee County	179	171	180	530		
	Henry Shaw	(Wellington)	150	153	150	453		
	Andrew Miller	Lee County	126	150	159	435		
	Vincent Claxton	Lee County	115	119	103	337		
CID	MOD MALE BOWN		TXZI IZ					
C	NIOR MALE BOWH			162	171	106		
C	Mike Ball Dave Ellis	Lee County Pro Flight	163 107	102	1/1	496 230		
	Dave Ellis	FIO Flight	107	123		230		
YO	YOUNG ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE							
	Christopher Claxton				151	414		
	•	·						
ADULT MALE FREESTYLE								
C	Tony Sweatt	Arrowhead	199	206	210	615		
2	Mike Lundeen	Indian River	185	187	214	586		
3	Sean Cahill	Pro Flight	179	182	210	571		
Mitch Wright Gasparilla 190 191 188 569								

AD	ULT MALE FREES	TYLE (continued)					
	Scott Kumler	Lee County	172	197	198	567	
	Scott McClure	Central Fla BH	189	188	187	564	
	Eric Helfritz	Ft Lauderdale	144	171	188	503	
	Lyle Cummings	(Orlando)	188	202		390	
	Shawn Hughes	Lee County	183	178		361	
	Russ Melching	Gasparilla	154	158		312	
	Tim Wanat	Aripeka	145	Inc		245	
A 1	Don Kitchen	Everglades	152	168	175	495	
CU	B MALE FREESTY	LE					
C	Shayne Fahrner	Lee County	141	168	189	498	
MA	ASTER SENIOR MA	LE FREESTYLE					
C	Frank Gandy	Ridge	203	191	201	595	
2	Wayne Carr	Indian River	168	174	198	540	
3	Tim Austin	Gator	156	136	179	471	
	Bill Bishop	Central Fla BH	145	148	160	453	
PRO MALE FREESTYLE							
C	Jake Pettitt	Aripeka	186	182	195	563	\$40.00
	Myers Parrish	Ridge	174	177		351	
SE	NIOR MALE FREE	STYLE					
C	Gary Lewis	Aripeka	184	203	204	591	
2	Kevin Bergenroth	Gator	177	187	201	565	
3	Thom Smiley	Ridge	186	169	198	553	
	Barry McAfee	Indian River	172	170	201	543	
	Joe Raleigh	Ridge	183	171	185	539	
ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL							
C	Kevin Roberts	Lee County	117	131	132	380	
SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL							
C	Lauren Van Cleave	Brevard	121	132	121	374	

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ \$10 each) 3 Flights – Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 – 1/2/3 in Flight Flights based on $1^{\rm st}$ round

	FLIGHT 1	Rd 1	Total	
1	Tony Sweatt	199	615	\$33
2	Mitch Wright	190	569	\$19
3	Jake Pettitt	186	563	\$13
	Thom Smiley	186	553	
	Lyle Cummings	188	390	

Page 3 – 073DU

	FLIGHT 2			
1	Gary Lewis	184	591	\$19
2	Sean Cahill	179	571	\$13
3	Barry Wilkes	178	567	\$8
	Joe Raleigh	183	539	
	Shawn Hughes	183	361	
	FLIGHT 3			
1	Don Kitchen	152	495	\$13
2	Debra Sieloff	153	477	\$8
3	Myers Parrish	174	351	\$ 5